

11-22-2000

10.20 W

Atty. Docket No.: 4005-0171P

Page 1 of 1

	ner of Patents and Trademarks:
Please record the attached ori  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	ginal documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
André GRAFFIN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Date: June 22, 2000  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	Name: SERAC GROUP Société Anonyme Internal Address: Street Address: Route de Mamers City: La Ferte Bernard State: ZIP: Country: France Postal Code: 72400 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES
	B. Patent No.(s).  5.515,888 and 5,287,896  ached?  YES  NO
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH &amp; BIRCH, LLP</li> <li>Street Address: P.O. BOX 747</li> <li>City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747</li> <li>Country: USA</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: two (2)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$80.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> <li>(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> </ul>
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  October 20, 2000  Date
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

**PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0577** 

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas.

#### André GRAFFIN

La Tasse d'En Bas - 72405 LA CHAPELLE DU BOIS - FRANCE

(hereafter "the Assignor")

is the owner of the of the following Patent:

Country: US. A.

N° 08/328 700 of October 25, 1994

granted on May 14, 1996 under n° 5 515 888

N°07/910 494 of July 8, 1992 granted on February 22, 1994 under n° 5 287 896

(hereafter "the Patent")

#### And whereas

# **SERAC GROUP**

Société Anonyme a corporation having an office and principal place of business at : Route de Mamers - **72400 LA FERTE BERNARD - FRANCE** 

# (hereafter "the Assignee)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the above Patent.

### **NOW THEREFORE:**

For good and valuable reasons (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the Assignee hereby accepting, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Patent together with all rights to bring suit for past and future infringements of the said Patent.

Executed at: LA FORT -BORNARD (Fraue)

This day: June 22, 2000

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

For the Assignor

SA au capital de 7 273 500 F. - RCS B 697 250 173 Siège Social : 12, route de Mamers - BP 46 72402 LA FERTE-BERNARD CEDEX - FRANCE Tél. 02 43 60 28 28 - Télex 720 475 F - Fax 02 43 60 28 37

PATENT REEL: 011245 FRAME: 0578